OP \$40.00 1172

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter Wagner	08/06/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brinkmann Pumpen K.H. Brinkmann GmbH & Co. Kg		
Street Address:	Friedrichstrasse 2		
City:	Werdohl		
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC		
Postal Code:	58791		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11720628	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344/1/127

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0937

500401740

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Peter WAGNE	ER.			(NAMES OF	ASSIGNORS),
residing at Düster	Peter WAGNE nsiepener Weg,	34, 58791	Werdoh	1, GERMAN	1X	
have invested cortain new and	useful improvements in		P.	OWB MITH	COLLITING	IMPELLER
for which I (we) have filed Ap	nlication No. 11/720.628	for Letters Pat	ent of the U	Inited States o	n June 1, 200	7; and
WHEREAS, Brinkman	n Pumpen K.H. I	3rinkmann	GmbH &	Co. KG,	having an	n address
at Friedrichstrass	se 2, 58791 Wer	dohl, Ger	many			OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining the en	tire right, title and interes	st in, to and une	der the said	improvements	and the said a	application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consid	eration of the sum of On	e Dollar (\$1.00)	to me (us)	in nano paio,	Dota	er WAGNER
consideration, the receipt of v	vhich is hereby acknowle	dged, I (we), th	e said			OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	procents de	haraby call	assign trans	fer and set ove	r, unto the said
have sold, assigned, transferre	ed and set over, and by the	Cmbu c Cc	KC	, assign, crano	(NAM)	OF ASSIGNEE)
Brinkmann Pumpen its successors, legal represent	K.H. BI IIIKIIIdilli	ntire right title :	and interest	in, to and unde		
its successors, legal represent the said application and all div	atives and assigns, the el	ingerions there	of, and all Le	tters Patent of	the United St	ates which may
	awar and oversions there	ant and liwein	erenv aumo	nze and reduct		MOLICE OF LACOLICO
of the United States, to issue	all Letters Patent for sa	aid improvemen	ts to the sa	id Brin	kmann Pu	mpen K.H.
Brinkmann GmbH &	CO KG				(NAM)	OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal represen	totives and assigns in ac	cordance with	he terms of	this instrume	nt.	
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenan	t that I (we) have full righ	it to convey the	entire intere	est herein assi	gned, and that	I (we) have not
executed, and will not execut	te, any agreement in conf	flict herewith.				
					I D111	mnon V U
AND I (WE) HEREBY further	covenant and agree that	t I (we) will co	nmunicate 1	to said Brin	Kmaiii Pu	OF ASSIGNEE),
m ' . I	$C \sim VC$				(IAN-VIAIT	Of MODIGINEES
its successors, legal represen	tatives and assigns, any f	acts known to	me (us) resp	ecting said im	provements, ai	na testily in any
the state of the s	ful nanare avecute any fil	ivisional, contini	Jing and res	Sue application	ma, make en m	g
generally do everything possi	ble to aid the said	<u> </u>	Pumpen	K.n. Di	MANIA.	OF ASSIGNEE),
KG				·		
its successors, legal represer	itatives and assigns, to o	btain and enfor	ce proper pa	atent protection	ii ioi said iirip	tovernents in an
countries.						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	desirable and more for	ud hand and se	al the day a	nd vear set on	posite thereto.	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	(We) nereutito set my to	at / Harra and so.	- ,	7		
			7/_	///	1	
61 60		(V)	Ma	l'a l'AVall	1.W	
Date 06.08	, 2007	1.0	1.11	V WY	7	L.S.
		(SIGNAT	URE OF Pet	er WAGNER)	1	

PATENT REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 11/19/2007